DORSAL FED

732
600
797
825
752
517
501
707
740
718
786
607
516
536
646
828
665
817
645
727
609
531
539
838
824
669
680
667
776
818
701
604
826
716
717
504
835
530
810
507
855
699
781
586
661
702
589
510
852
726
593
843
634
690
827
647
804
521
584
540
561
615
662
768
560
841
542
503
774
695
742
650
846
809
643
691
683
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¢ ool apeed Trail

APELLIDOS NOMBRE
ABAD BURZACO GORKA
ABAD BUSTO JESUS
ABAD TAZUECO IGOR
ACEBES ALVAREZ SHEILA
AGUERO ESPANOL NURIA
ALBISU ETXEBERRIA BELAT
ALCUAZ RODRIGUEZ AINARA
ALDEANO TASCON LAUREANO
ALONSO ALVAREZ EDGAR
ALONSO ALVAREZ JOSE
ALONSO GARCIA JOSE LUIS
ALONSO GONZALEZ UNAI JESUS
ALVAREZ DAVID
ALVAREZ ALONSO CELESTINO
ALVAREZ AMIEVA CARLOS
ALVAREZ CABO DIEGO
ALVAREZ CACHAFEIRO VERONICA
ALVAREZ CUE JUAN MANUEL
ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ CARMEN
ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ JOSE MARIA
ALVAREZ FILGUEIRAS HECTOR
ALVAREZ GARCIA JOSE
ALVAREZ GARCIA JOSE RAMON
ALVAREZ HUERTA DAVID
ALVAREZ LOPEZ ANA
ALVAREZ MENENDEZ RUBEN
ALVAREZ PEREZ VICTOR
ALVAREZ SIRGO ORLANDO
ALVAREZ TORRE NEL
ALVAREZ VAQUERO DIEGO
ALVES TORRE RICARDO
AMIEVA LLAVONA JOSE MANUEL
ANTUNA CASTROAGUDIN  JONATAN
ARAN OPAZO SERGIO
ARBAS GARCIA OSCAR
ARGUELLES DIAZ BRUNO
ARIAS MARTINEZ ANA ROSA
ARIAS ZAPATERO NACHO
ARMESTO ALBALA ANDREA
ARTAZCOZ PEREZ NIEVAS IRENE
ARTIME LAZCANO MARIA
AVANZAS FERNANDEZ JOSE LUIS
AYUSO VALDES OLAYA
AZKARRAGA-URIZAR ETXANIZ IKER
BARBON CARRIO OLEGARIO
BARCIA TEIJEIRO ANTONIO
BARRENA REDONDO JESUS
BARRIO ESKUDERO MARKEL
BARRIOS GONZALEZ JULIO CESAR
BARROS GONZALEZ RAMON
BARROSO DONATE ANA
BAUTISTA GARCIA PABLO
BELLO GARCIA JUAN JOSE
BESOY SALVADOR NICOLAS
BLANCO DIAZ JOSE ANGEL
BLANCO IGLESIAS FERMIN
BLANCO SUAREZ DEMELSA
BLANCO URMENETA AITOR
BRETAL BAZARRA VENTURA
BRIEGA SANTIAGO MARCOS
BRUN RODRIGUEZ CARLOS

BULNES TARDIO JESUS
BUSTO GARCIA
BUSTO SUAREZ
CACHERO VILLA

SERGIO
PABLO CESAR

CALLEJA FELGUEROSO OSCAR MIGUEL
CALLEJA VEGA PAULA

CALVO GOMEZ AROA

CAMINO CREGO MARIA ISABEL
CAMINOS MUNIZ PABLO
CAMPOMANES SANCHEZ PELAYO
CANTON SERGIO
CARRENO MIGUEL
CARRETERO GONZALEZ BARBARA
CARRIO SUAREZ JONAS

CASADO VEGA DAVID
CASAL PEREZ ALEJANDRO

BENJAMIN EDUARDO

CLUB
KORRIKAZALEAK AD
AVIENTU
KORRIKAZALEAK AD
BUGANVILLAS
TRAIL & WINE
NAFAR SELEKZIOA
NAFAR SELEKZIOA
INDEPENDIENTE
PIENSOS LAGO
DC LUANCO
OJANCO
L'ATICU TRAIL
CD PICU DUBIL
C.D. MTB SOMIEDO

LA MUYERADA

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

FIT NATURE

CORRENDEROS TRAIL RUNNING

AVIENTU
INDEPENDIENTE
OXYGENO
INDEPENDIENTE

VIZCARES

INDEPENDIENTE

AD MOAL

NAVATRAIL

GM TEXU
ASTURPIETRAILTEAM
WOLVES BORN TO RUN
NAFAR SELEKZIOA

AD SIN FRONTERAS
CDB HORIZONTRAIL LANGREO
INDEPENDIENTE
ERDELLA MT

TOXIZA CLUB DE MONTARNA
CORZOS BRAVOS
NAFAR SELEKZIOA

L'ATICU TRAIL

BORN TWO RUN

WOLVES FACTORY TEAM

CLUB CERVECERIA O COTON NEGREIRA

NAFAR SELEKZIOA
AUTOESCOLA MIGUEL / SON A TUA AXUDA

CENTRO ASTURIANO DE OVIEDO

OXIGENO

CDB TEAM SPORT SPIRIT
GM EL TEXU
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

WOLVES BORN TO RUN
CLUB ATLETISMO ARZUA
TEAM OBAYA

FIND YOUR EVEREST TEAM

AVIENTU

GO FIT OVIEDO

CDB HORIZONTRAIL LANGREO
MV FOTO

INDEPENDIENTE

SST ALFABETICO

— GRAN PREMIO —
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Spert

T PIE TALLA LOCAL
39/42 M

39/42 M

39/42 XS

39/42 S

39/42 M

39/42 S

35/38
47/49
39/42
43/46
43/46
39/42
39/42
43/46
43/46
43/46
39/42
43/46
35/38
39/42
43/46
43/46
39/42
43/46
35/38
43/46
43/46
39/42
39/42
43/46
43/46
43/46
43/46
39/42
43/46
39/42
35/38
43/46
39/42
35/38
35/38
43/46
39/42
43/46
39/42
39/42
39/42
35/38
39/42
39/42
39/42
39/42
43/46
43/46
43/46
39/42
35/38
43/46
43/46
43/46
43/46
39/42
43/46
39/42
43/46
43/46 XL
35/38 M
39/42 S
35/38 XS
47/49 XL
43/46
43/46
39/42
35/38 XS
39/42
39/42
39/42
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705
535
636
793
529
565
557
525
632
731
633
794
572
784
759
628
857
792
858
666
687
546
623
599
547
624
553
711
685
689
654
528
512
663
800
814
605
836
585
534
554
697
652
777
829
673
541
582
656
775
772
847
751
678
574
625
594
588
739
728
710
748
639
769
722
619
526
629
799
811
642
555
590
724
713
660
798

1%}
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APELLIDOS
CASTELLANOS LOPEZ
CASTRO MARTINEZ
CHAMARRO DE LEMA
CLAVERO REBOLLO
COLADO RODRIGUEZ
COSIO GARCIA
COSTA RIVAS
COSTAS VEIGA
COUTO CILLEDO
CUBILLAS PRIETO
CUETO GARCIA
DE LA RIVA ALVAREZ
DE LERA DOMINGUEZ
DE VILLALAIN ALVAREZ
DEL FUEYO RAMOS
DELGADO RODRIGUEZ
DIAZ DAS NEVES
DIAZ MAGADAN
DIAZ MONTERO
DIEGO CALVO
DIEGO RODRIGUEZ
DOMINGUEZ GARCIA
EGUEN FELGUERES
ELZAURDIA MENTABERRI
FEITO MARTINEZ
FERNADEZ GONZALEZ
FERNANDES BRITI
FERNANDEZ ALONSO
FERNANDEZ CARRENO
FERNANDEZ DE LA FUENTE
FERNANDEZ DIAZ DE GRENU
FERNANDEZ DIAZ FAES
FERNANDEZ DUARTE
FERNANDEZ ESPINA
FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ FERRERA
FERNANDEZ GARCIA
FERNANDEZ GARCIA
FERNANDEZ GARCIA
FERNANDEZ GAUTE
FERNANDEZ GOMEZ
FERNANDEZ IGLESIAS
FERNANDEZ LOPEZ
FERNANDEZ LOPEZ
FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ
FERNANDEZ MERCADO
FERNANDEZ NOVO
FERNANDEZ ORDIZ
FERNANDEZ PINEIRO
FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ
FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ
FERNANDEZ SILVA
FERNANDEZ VALLE
FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ
FERNANDEZ VAZQUEZ
FERNANDEZ ZAPICO
FERREIRA GONZALEZ
FERREIRO IGLESIAS
FERRER CASASNOVAS
FIDALGO
FONTAL ALONSO
FORNOS RODRIGUEZ
FREIXA ROFASTES
FUEGO MARTINEZ
FUEYO BADA
FUEYO CUBES
GALINDO FERNANDEZ
GANCEDO ALONSO
GARCIA BARBERO
GARCIA CALDERON
GARCIA CANDANO
GARCIA CARBAJO
GARCIA CASTANO
GARCIA CUESTA
GARCIA DE DIEGO
GARCIA FERNANDEZ
GARCIA FERNANDEZ

¢y 99l opeed Trall

NOMBRE
ALBERTO
PABLO
PATRICIA
MARIO
MAR
DAVID
MARIA BELEN
JAVIER
MIGUEL ANGEL
HECTOR
ROBERTO
ANICETO
JAVIER
LUCAS
ASUR
ANA
DAVID
MARIAN
JOSE MANUEL
BEATRIZ
JESUS
DANIEL
FERNANDO
ANE
HUGO
MONICA
MATEO
JAIME
IGNACIO
VANESA
CARLOS
ARANTZAZU
ANGEL
MANUEL
FRANCISCO JAVIER
TOMAS
HUGO JOSE
BEATRIZ
EVA
NIEVES
JAVIER
ENRIQUE
ALBERTO
EMILIO
BEATRIZ
PATRICIA
MARTA
PABLO
JAVIER
NICOLAS
RAQUEL
MARCOS
INAKI
DAVID
LETICIA
DIANA
ALEJANDRO
PABLO
RAMON
PEDRO
RAFAEL MANUEL
MARTA
JORDI
JAVI
DAVID
MARIO
ANTONIO
MIGUEL
JAVIER
RAUL
EVA
JAVIER
RUBEN MANUEL
PABLO
DAVID
LORETO
SAUL

CLUB
CD BOMBEROS VALLADOLID
CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO
BEER RUNNERS GIJON
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
G.M. PICU FARIU
GO FIT OVIEDO
INDEPENDIENTE
CORZOS BRAVOS
INDEPENDIENTE
G.M. LLAMAELLO
FIND YOUR EVEREST TEAM

G.M.ULTRA
FINDYOUREVEREST
G.M. REBECOS ASTURES

CLUB ATLETISMO BETANZOS MONTARNA

CD MONTARNISMO SANABRIA

DC LUANCO
SALAOS LA ISLA
NAFAR SELEKZIOA

JABATO VELOZ

TAXUS

ASTURPIETRAILTEAM
INDEPENDIENTE

TRIGIJON

TOSCAF RECTA FINAL TRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE

WOLVES BORN TO RUN
CORAZON NEGRO TRAIL
FIND YOUR EVEREST TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE

A.D. SIN FRONTERAS
INDEPENDIENTE
LLAZARANDIN

BUGANVILLAS TRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO
CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO
FIND YOUR EVEREST TEAM

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

AVIENTU

BUGANVILLAS TRAIL
FONTACIERA MOTOR CLUB
L'ATICU TRAIL

JABATO VELOZ
INDEPENDIENTE

CORAZON NEGRO TRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB CICLISTA ALTITUD
TEAM MONRASIN

GM REINO ASTUR
INDEPENDIENTE

FIND YOUR EVEREST TEAM

AVIENTU
JABATO VELOZ
INDEPENDIENTE

GM LLAMAELLO
KARAKORUM
CDM OJANCO
INDEPENDIENTE

GM CUMBRE LLANGREU
FIND YOUR EVEREST

CLUB ATLETISMO PRAVIA
CDB WOLVES BORN TO RUN

SST ALFABETICO

— GRAN PREMIO —
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T PIE TALLA LOCAL
39/42 M

39/42 S

39/42 XL

39/42 M

35/38 XS

39/42 L

35/38
43/46
43/46
43/46
39/42
43/46
43/46
39/42
39/42
35/38
43/46
35/38
39/42
39/42
43/46
39/42
39/42
39/42
43/46
35/38
39/42
39/42
43/46
39/42
39/42
39/42
39/42
39/42
43/46
43/46
39/42
39/42
39/42
35/38
39/42
39/42
39/42
39/42
35/38
35/38
35/38
39/42
43/46
43/46
39/42
39/42
39/42
39/42
39/42
35/38
43/46
39/42
39/42
43/46
43/46
35/38
39/42
43/46
43/46
43/46
43/46
43/46
39/42
43/46
35/38
39/42
43/46
39/42
39/42
39/42
43/46
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734
664
562
706
668
805
548
675
595
575
519
580
787
549
621
677
592
672
558
527
721
684
653
674
617
822
755
791
606
602
505
735
803
655
849
845
729
511
620
513
567
796
773
659
576
682
715
815
850
694
765
648
816
618
714
821
834
806
712
545
544
537
854
640
837
860
622
570
709
764
750
571
638
551
627
631
758
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APELLIDOS
GARCIA FERNANDEZ
GARCIA GONZALEZ
GARCIA HERNANDEZ
GARCIA INESTA
GARCIA LINOS
GARCIA MARTINEZ
GARCIA MENDEZ
GARCIA PERANDONES
GARCIA PEREZ
GARCIA RODRIGUEZ
GOICOECHEA LARRAZA
GOMEZ GONZALEZ
GOMEZ PEREZ
GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ
GONZALEZ GONZALEZ
GONZALEZ GONZALEZ
GONZALEZ GONZALEZ
GONZALEZ GONZALEZ
GONZALEZ GUTIERREZ
GONZALEZ LORENZO
GONZALEZ MENENDEZ
GONZALEZ PEREZ
GONZALEZ ROCA
GONZALEZ VALLINA
GOROSTIDI PEREZ
GUERRA SOLIS
GUIRRO CASTELLNOU
GUTIERREZ SABALETE
H DIAZ TORRE
HERMIDA MARTINEZ
HERNANDEZ MOREDA
HERNANDEZ SOTO
HERRERO SANCHO
HEVIA
HEVIA ALVAREZ
IENCIU
IGLESIAS TAMARGO
INSAUSTI
INSAUSTI
KANAMARES MUGUERZA
LAGE SEXTO
LASO FERNANDEZ
LIMA GUTIERREZ
LLAMAS FERNANDEZ
LLAMAZARES FERNANDEZ
LLANOS FERNANDEZ
LLERANDI FERNANDEZ
LOBETO MARTINEZ
LOBO GRANADO
LOBO IGLESIAS
LOPEZ FERNANDEZ
LOPEZ IRAOLA
LOPEZ REGUERO
LOREDO RODRIGUEZ
LOZANO ARAGON
MANZANO ALONSO
MARARNA
MARINO BUJAN
MARTIN PALACIO
MARTIN PEREZ
MARTIN SALAVERRIA
MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ ALONSO
MARTINEZ CASTENDA
MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ
MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ
MARTINEZ FERNANDEZ
MARTINEZ GANCEDO
MARTINEZ LOGEDO
MARTINEZ MENENDEZ
MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ
MATESANZ BRAVO
MELVILLE
MENDEZ GARCIA
MENENDEZ ALVAREZ
MENENDEZ MOLINA
MENENDEZ ORTIizZ

¢ ool apeed Trail

NOMBRE

MANUEL
RUBEN
ALVARO
ALEJO
SAMUEL
ISABEL
SIRA
JUAN
DANIEL
BORJA
EUKENI
INAKI
ESTELA
SILVIA
JESUS
PAULINO
ANDRES
VITAL
CARLOS
LIDIA
IZAN
JESUS
MIGUEL ANGEL
PAULA
JAVIER
GERARDO
PAU
LAUREANO
ANDRES
VANESA
BEATRIZ
IVAN
SERGIO
CARLOS JOSE
ALVARO
CAMELIA
PABLO
DEVA
MIGUEL
IMANOL
BORJA
SILVIA
DAVID
DANIEL
PABLO
CRISTINA
VICENTE
DAVID
PATRICIA
PABLO
BORJA
ENRIQUE
NACHO
NATALIA
JORGE
LUIS
JOSE
MARIA
JAVIER
ILDA MAR
MARIA
JOSE LUIS
DAVID
NACHO
ANDREA
MARTA
AITOR
VANESSA
IVAN
SABINO
ENRIQUE
ANGEL
JONATHAN
RAFAEL
OSEL
JAVIER
JAVIER

CLUB
WOLVES BORN TO RUN
INDEPENDIENTE
2007 TRAIL
CERRO TRAIL
L'ATICU TRAIL
GO FIT OVIEDO
CDB HORIZONTRAIL LANGREO
FIND YOUR EVEREST TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
NAFAR SELEKZIOA
TRAILRUN TORO
RIOTUERTO SPORT TEAM
TEAM OBAYA
G.M. ENSIDESA AVILES
CORAZON NEGRO TRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE
GM LLAMAELLO
FONTACIERA MOTOR CLUB
AVIENTU

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

PATARICU

CANGAS DE ONiS ATLETISMO
ENGARMAOS

LANGREO TRAIL TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE

ATHLETICS FISIOTERAPIA SAN LAZARO
C.D. MONTANERA ZAMORANA
INDEPENDIENTE

HOELION CYCLING TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

JABATO VELOZ
INDEPENDIENTE

WOLVES BORN TO RUN
CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO
NAFAR SELEKZIOA
INDEPENDIENTE
BUGANVILLAS TRAIL

ARKIAL PENA SANTA

INDEPENDIENTE
PILONA DEPORTE
GMO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
OXIGENO

CD SENDA NORTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
MOUNTAIN AND COMEDY ALPINE CLUB

PENA TREVINCA
GO FIT OVIEDO
LA DESPENSA DE FER
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

CORAZON NEGRO TRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE

CORRENDEROS TRAIL RUNNING
INDEPENDIENTE

D-RUTA

CLUB CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO
AVIENTU

AD MOAL

CDM DESAFIO URBION
BREAKAWAY COACHING ANALYTICS
INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

INDEPENDIENTE

SST ALFABETICO

— GRAN PREMIO —
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T PIE TALLA LOCAL
39/42 M
43/46 XL
43/46 M
47/49 XL
39/42 L
35/38 XS
39/42 S
39/42 M
39/42 S
39/42 M
43/46 S
39/42 M
35/38 S
35/38 S
43/46 M
43/46 XS
39/42 M
43/46 M
39/42 M
35/38 XS
39/42 M
47/49 XL
39/42 XL
35/38 S
43/46 XL
43/46 M
39/42 L
39/42 M
43/46 L
39/42 S
35/38 XS
43/46 XL
43/46 M
39/42 M
43/46 L
35/38 S
43/46 M
39/42 S
39/42 M
43/46 M
39/42 M
35/38 S
43/46 L
39/42 XL
39/42 M
35/38 M
39/42 M
43/46 L
39/42 M
39/42 S
39/42 S
43/46 L
43/46 M
35/38 XS
39/42 L
39/42 M
43/46 XL
35/38 M
43/46 L
35/38 XS
35/38 XS
43/46 M
43/46 M
39/42 S
39/42 M
35/38 S Sl
43/46 L
39/42 M
43/46 M
43/46 S
43/46 M
39/42 S
43/46 S
39/42 M
43/46 L
39/42 S
39/42 S
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509
506
543
522
747
671
780
637
839
591
578
649
611
831
848
708
550
743
823
644
779
842
603
785
807
704
612
738
686
698
533
556
830
761
762
802
658
789
700
741
573
681
812
832
745
754
676
597
641
577
583
720
783
563
801
538
692
719
737
679
630
757
790
514
733
808
813
626
587
723
581
844
596
703
851
853
610

1%}
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APELLIDOS
MENENDEZ PENA
MENENDEZ RODRIGUEZ
MERINO HIDALGO
MERINO HORCAJADA
MIGUELEZ MARTINEZ
MIGUEZ BARROSO
MOLINA MADRID
MONTERO MURILLO
MORALES ESTEPA
MORAN FERNANDEZ
MORAN NIEMBRO
MORCHON GARCIA
MORI FERNANDEZ
MURNIZ GARCIA
MURNIZ MARTINEZ
MURNIZ MARTINEZ
MURNOZ ALVAREZ
MURNOZ ESPASANDIN
MUNOZ MOLLEDA
MURCIANO BLANCO
NAVEIRO GONZALEZ
NEGRO LOPEZ
NIETO MARTINEZ
NOCEDA PEREZ
NOGUERAS CIDON
NOVAL MARTINEZ
NURNO PENA

OLIVERA GONZALEZ DE LENA

OLTRA RIESTRA
ORDIALES PEREZ
ORTA FERNANDEZ
OVIANO PEREZ
PALACIO MADRONO
PALOMEQUE BAYO
PARAJON ALVAREZ
PARDO FARINA
PAREJA LANDERAS
PARTE MARTINEZ
PENIN FERNANDEZ
PEREZ ALVAREZ
PEREZ BLAZQUEZ
PEREZ CUESTA
PEREZ ESPALLARDO
PEREZ GONZALEZ
PEREZ LIBERATO
PIEDRA

PLADANO SUAREZ
POLADURA SOLARES
PRADO VILLA
PRENDES CRESPO
PRENDES MENENDEZ
PRIETO RODRIGUEZ
QUIROS GONZALEZ
RAMON GONZALEZ
REDONDO SANTIAGO
REPISO RODRIGUEZ
REYES GUTIERREZ
REYES NOVAL
RIBACOBA

RICO

RIESGO FONTE
RIVERO ACEVEDO
ROCES VILA
RODRIGUEZ
RODRIGUEZ
RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ
RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ
RODRIGUEZ CABERO
RODRIGUEZ CAMPOS
RODRIGUEZ CANCIO
RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ
RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ
RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ
RODRIGUEZ MORENO
RODRIGUEZ MUNIZ
RODRIGUEZ PEREZ
RODRIGUEZ URIA

¢ ool apeed Trail

NOMBRE
LARA
DIEGO
AZAHARA
OSCAR
JAVIER
PABLO
BEATRIZ
JOSE LUIS
VANESA
PABLO

I1AN

ALBA

IZAN
JORGE
INES
CARMEN
PEDRO PABLO
JuLio
FERNANDO
MIGUEL
AGUSTIN
ROBERTO
LORENA
JOSE LUIS
ELENA
ALFREDO
IGNACIO
ROBERTO
JUAN

LUIS MANUEL
SANDRA
SILVIA
GUILLERMO
BENITO
VICTOR
CARLOS
FRANCISCO JAVIER
JAVIER
Lucio
GUILLERMO
JULIO ALBERTO
RUFINO
ADONAY
JUAN CARLOS
ALEJANDRO
ALBA
ROBERTO
ABEL
ABRAHAM
DAVID
JAVIER
DIEGO
JEAN PIERRE
MARIO
AITOR
RUBEN
JORGE
FERNANDO
ANA
ALFREDO
SAMUEL
VANESSA
ISAAC
LUCAS
JORGE
PABLO
RAUL
EDGAR
DAVID
SERGIO
ANGELA
BEATRIZ
XENIA
RICARDO
JESUS
SERGIO
MARCO

CLUB
CM CAMIN REAL
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

GM CUMBRE LLANGREU
INDEPENDIENTE
CLUB ASTURPRO NUTRICION DEPORTIVA

INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
BUGANVILLAS TRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE

G.M. LLAMAELLO
INDEPENDENT

L'ATICU TRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE

ORIENTE ATLETISMO

CDE RELIEVE

BORN TWO RUN

FIND YOUR EVEREST TEAM
MOUNTAIN BIKE SOMIEDO

C.D. MONTANERA ZAMORANA
AD SIN FRONTERAS
D-RUTA

INDEPENDIENTE

SALITRE TRAIL TEAM
AD MOAL

TRAIL&WINE
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
CORAZON NEGRO TRAIL

OBJETIVO TRAIL
MUEVE-T GM MOSCON
INDEPENDIENTE

MTB SOMIEDO
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
BICICLETAS DAVID, C.C.
C.D. LA HUELLA COLUNGA
GM CUMBRE LLANGREU
G.M. LLAMAELLO

CAYON BIKES TEAM
AVIENTU

INDEPENDIENTE

CDE LANGREO TRAIL TEAM
LANGREO TRAIL TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE

CENTRO ASTURIANO DE OVIEDO

CDB HORIZONTRAIL LANGREO

CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO
CORAZON NEGRO TRAIL

CDB HORIZONTRAIL LANGREO

CD PICU DUBIL
JABATO VELOZ
TRIGIJON
ARKIAL PENA SANTA
CAYON BIKES TEAM

INDEPENDIENTE
AD MOAL

SST ALFABETICO

— GRAN PREMIO —
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DORSAL FED
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532
598
564
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APELLIDOS
ROJO ROJO
ROZADA RODRIGUEZ
RUBIO FERNANDEZ
RUBIO MARTINEZ
RUBIO SANCHEZ
RUIZ GONZALEZ
SANCHEZ GARCIA
SANCHEZ GARCIA
SANCHEZ LOPEZ
SANCHEZ MOSQUERA
SANCHEZ SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ SUAREZ
SANTIN
SANTISO LOPEZ
SANTORI CUADRIELLO
SANTOS MIGOYA
SOLAR COALLA
SOLARES ALVAREZ
SOLDADO
SOLIS GIRALDEZ
SOMOHANO PERAMATO
SORIANO PEREZ
SUAREZ ALVAREZ
SUAREZ CORUJO
SUAREZ FENTE
SUAREZ FERNANDEZ
SUAREZ GONZALEZ
SUAREZ GONZALEZ
SUAREZ MENDEZ
SUAREZ MORENTE
SUAREZ RODRIGO
SUAREZ ROZA
SUAREZ TRESGUERRES
SUAREZ YEGUAS
TAPIA EDERRA
TARRIO SANTOS
TERRAZAS HELGUERA
TUGUI
URIA FERNANDEZ
VALLE SANCHEZ
VALVERDE ROMERO
VEGA FERNANDEZ
VEGA FIDALGO
VELASCO IGLESIAS
VERANO FERNANDEZ
VICENTE JOYERA
VICENTE PEREZ
VIEJO SUAREZ
VIGIL
VILLAESCUSA IGLESIAS
XAVIER ALLER
ZAPICO SANTOS

¢ 8al opeed Irall

NOMBRE
FELIX
PELAYO
JORGE
ALEJANDRO
SONIA
FRANCISCO JOSE
ALBERTO
ALEJO
LUIS ENRIQUE
LUIS WILMAR
DIEGO
LAURA
SAMANTA
FRANCISCO
CARLOS
CARLOS
CARLOTA
ADRIAN
EMILIO
NOE
JUANJO
JAVIER
ASLEY

MARIA DEL CARMEN

ALBA
ANA ISABEL
MARCOS

PEDRO

RAMON

JOSE

MARKINOS
IGNACIO

JAIME

TANYA

EDER

MANUEL ALBERTO
DIEGO

ANCA DUMITRITA
ELOY

INAKI

GERMAN

HUGO

IVAN

ANGELA
ARTURO
MARIBEL

JUAN JOSE
ALBERTO

JOSE

JUAN JOSE
ALEXANDRA
LUCIA

CLUB
SCARPA
INDEPENDIENTE
AD MOAL

CLUB CORRER ASTURIAS
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
FISIOCASTRO SPORT TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE
INDEPENDIENTE
TODOVERTICAL V+
CORAZON NEGRO TRAIL

INDEPENDIENTE

CANGAS DE ONIS ATLETISMO
BEER RUNNERS GIJON
ASTURPIETRAILTEAM

FIND YOUR EVEREST TEAM
INDEPENDIENTE

CORAZON NEGRO TRAIL

CDB AVIENTU
CLINICA VSF

CORRENDEROS SOBRESCOBIO TRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE

CLUB ASTURPRO NUTRICION DEPORTIVA
CLUB ASTURPRO NUTRICION DEPORTIVA
XENDASTUR

CD XATOS DEL NALON

INDEPENDIENTE

CDB HORIZONTRAIL LANGREO

SALAOS LA ISLA

NAFAR SELEKZIOA

SENDA NORTE

ARKIAL PENA SANTA
CORAZON NEGRO TRAIL
CERRO TRAIL
INDEPENDIENTE

EL LUPULO FEROZ
INDEPENDIENTE
SALITRE TRAIL TEAM

ENGARMAOS
VESKIN

G.M. PENA MEA

SST ALFABETICO

— GRAN PREMIO —
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